## **NEWS RELEASE** FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 13, 2018

## Frontier Precision announces acquisition of geospatial assets and business of Geoline, Inc. in Seattle, Washington

BISMARCK, ND – Frontier Precision is excited to announce we have acquired the assets of Washington-based Company, Geoline, Inc. We look forward to having their expertise and professionalism now being part of the Frontier Precision family and operating as a branch office in Seattle, Washington along with the other Geoline branch locations in Tigard, Oregon and Boise, Idaho.

"We are looking forward to serving the mapping, surveying, engineering, construction, forensic, law enforcement, and natural resource professionals in the Pacific Northwest," said Dennis Kemmesat, president and CEO of Frontier Precision. "Geoline, Inc. has a long history of providing advanced positioning solutions to the Pacific Northwest, we want to build on that longstanding service Geoline has provided to the region, with expanded portfolios of new products and services never offered in the area before, to enhance the customer experience to a new level."

Frontier Precision will be bringing the complete portfolio of products from Trimble, Delair, Microdrone, Geoslam, and many others to the region along with new training, professional service, and support products to ensure customers get optimum value and return from their equipment purchases.

## **About Frontier Precision**

This year, the company is celebrating its 30<sup>th</sup> year of operations. Frontier Precision is an employee-owned company with experience serving survey, mapping, engineering, construction, GIS, forensics, forestry, water resources, mosquito and vector control, and natural resources professionals throughout the United States. The company has offices in North Dakota, Minnesota, Colorado, Alaska, Montana, Idaho, and Hawaii. In addition, Frontier provides services in South Dakota, Wyoming, Utah, Oregon, and Washington. With Trimble Certified Service Centers in Bismarck, North Dakota; Minneapolis, Minnesota; Denver, Colorado; Anchorage, Alaska; and, Honolulu, Hawaii, the company provides in-depth technical support for Trimble mapping and survey products and software. The company has several Trimble Certified Trainers that offer Trimble and Esri training courses. Frontier Precision is an Esri Gold partner and also hosts the first DELAIR service centers located in the United States.

Company website: www.frontierprecision.com

## **CONTACT:**

Dennis Kemmesat, President and CEO Frontier Precision 2020 Frontier Drive, Bismarck, N.D. 58504

Office: 701-222-2030 Toll Free: 800-359-3703 Fax: 701-258-5324

dennisk@frontierprecision.com

###









